RESOLUTION NO. 13 -93

By: John H. Offenberg

A Resolution to endorse the formation of the Bexley Nonprofit Urban Redevelopment Corporation and to pledge the City's cooperation in connection with the Corporation's efforts to promote redevelopment of East Main Street.

WHEREAS, Frank Kass, a Bexley resident, real estate developer and community leader, has proposed the formation of the Bexley Nonprofit Community Urban Redevelopment Corporation (the "Bexley Nonprofit CURC"); and

WHEREAS, the Bexley Nonprofit CURC would provide a vehicle for bringing together private and public resources in the redevelopment of East Main Street; and

WHEREAS, the City has for a number of years worked with private groups and individuals to promote the redevelopment of East Main Street; and

WHEREAS, this Council believes that the Bexley Nonprofit CURC can play a key role in future redevelopment activities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bexley, Ohio:

Section 1. That this Council endorses the formation of the Bexley Nonprofit CURC and expresses its appreciation to Frank Kass and other community leaders for proposing and initiating this new private-public partnership for the redevelopment of East Main Street.

Section 2. That this Council pledges its cooperation to the Bexley Nonprofit CURC in promoting the redevelopment of East Main Street.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: Nellmbur 14 , 1993

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved:

1993

Dec. 14, 1993 - 1 st reading Susp & adopt.

David H. Madison, Mayor